

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 19-1 | 084 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Professional Services Contract - Roc | io Cisneros - |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-------------|---|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | High School Linked Learning Office | |
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/10/2019 | | | | In control: | Chief Academic Officer | |
| On agenda: | 6/5/2019 | | | | Final action: | 6/5/2019 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/5/2 | 2019 | | | Enactment #: | 19-0899 | |
| Title: | Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Rocio Cisneros, Oakland, CA, for the latter to maintain updated student internship placement data in three databases: ELEMA, Imblaze and AERIES; conduct internship related student, family and host site paperwork production and distribution, as described; managed two student stipend payments in partnership with the Oakland Education Fund and ECCCO teachers; demonstrate Mastery Event Planning; enter all data into City Span to report on each individual placement for OFCY Grant at end program and provide ongoing advice regarding systems to automate all of these activities in the future via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of May 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$8,400.00. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 19-1084 Professional Services Contract - Rocio Cisneros - High School Linked Learning Office | | | | | | |
| Contact: | Preston.Thomas@ousd.org | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | 1 | | Act | ion | Result |
| 6/5/2019 | 1 | Board of | f Education | | bA | opted on the General Consent Report | Pass |

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Rocio Cisneros, Oakland, CA, for the latter to maintain updated student internship placement data in three databases: ELEMA, Imblaze and AERIES; conduct internship related student, family and host site paperwork production and distribution, as described; managed two student stipend payments in partnership with the Oakland Education Fund and ECCCO teachers; demonstrate Mastery Event Planning; enter all data into City Span to report on each individual placement for OFCY Grant at end program and provide ongoing advice regarding systems to automate all of these activities in the future via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of May 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$8,400.00.